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Mako Holiday Spirit Invitational, Sanction #: OH-14SC-31

Miami University

Results
 
#101  Women 13-14 400 Yard IM

Meet Record: 4:29.68 2012M Morgan A Lakes

POOL: 4:16.72 2010P Kelsey Vehr

OH Record: 4:16.94 2003O Jenny Forster WTRC

AAA4:49.59

QUAL Qualifying time6:08.49

Age Name         Team Finals Time

OSSC-OH 14Barbour, Elise M5 4:38.51 AAA

29.68 34.47 34.8434.89

40.17 40.26 32.86 31.34

 
#102  Men 13-14 400 Yard IM

Meet Record: 4:03.71 2010M Patrick J Mulcare

POOL: 3:50.92 1998P Honza Vitazka

OH Record: 4:05.47 2006O Aaron Buchanan DR

AAA4:31.09

QUAL Qualifying time5:44.99

Age Name         Team Finals Time

OSSC-OH 13Spychalski, Pearson G8 4:37.19 QUAL

27.57 32.04 35.2135.51

39.90 42.20 32.84 31.92

OSSC-OH 13Eismann, Jacob P23 5:00.25 QUAL

30.54 37.92 38.6539.18

44.01 44.27 33.92 31.76

 
#105  Women 9-10 200 Yard IM

Meet Record: 2:26.83 2010M Rachel J Peroni

OH Record: 2:16.76 1994O Lesley Meade CM

AAA2:38.79

Age Name         Team Finals Time

OSSC-OH  9Lachey, Ava M3 2:35.07 AAA

34.28 37.25 33.7049.84

OSSC-OH 10Anton, Isabella A6 2:39.96

34.19 38.88 39.3147.58

OSSC-OH 10Bowers, Sonia N7 2:42.01

35.66 42.07 36.6647.62

OSSC-OH 10Sims, Kaitlyn A9 2:44.20

35.10 41.69 38.3949.02

OSSC-OH 10Kreinbrink, Rylee J11 2:45.66

34.82 44.16 37.0649.62

OSSC-OH  9Ferguson, Phoebe G13 2:48.67

36.29 41.65 37.4153.32

OSSC-OH 10Huddleston, Riley B14 2:50.78

35.16 42.10 38.3155.21

OSSC-OH 10Fields, Logan S19 2:57.53

38.69 46.88 39.9252.04

UN-OH-OH 10McGrath, Anna C23 3:06.10

42.06 48.48 43.7351.83

OSSC-OH  9Row, Ava L25 3:08.21

43.36 44.92 40.0159.92

OSSC-OH 10Arledge, CJ J29 3:11.60

45.07 50.62 43.3152.60

 
#106  Men 9-10 200 Yard IM

Meet Record: 2:30.70 1998M J. COPPEL - NASC

OH Record: 2:18.80 1994O Ben Gan WPFF

AAA2:38.69

Age Name         Team Finals Time

OSSC-OH  9Aurnou-Rhees, Spencer R5 2:41.55

35.13 42.70 35.2948.43

OSSC-OH  9Mayberry, Graham C7 2:45.56

35.93 41.64 38.5849.41

OSSC-OH  9Spychalski, Darden P8 2:48.00

37.31 44.50 36.9749.22

 
#107  Women 11-12 200 Yard IM

Meet Record: 2:10.44 2001M Jenny M Forster

POOL: 1:59.56 2001P

OH Record: 2:06.00 2001O Jenny Forster WTRC

AAA2:23.39

Age Name         Team Finals Time

OSSC-OH 11Aurnou-Rhees, Jordan W1 2:17.40 AAA

28.60 34.36 33.1741.27

OSSC-OH 12Lawhorn, Logan B2 2:18.04 AAA

29.67 35.42 32.6840.27

OSSC-OH 12Jones, Anisa N23 2:29.97

30.33 37.46 36.5245.66

OSSC-OH 11Reardon, Erin M29 2:32.39

35.07 40.43 34.2142.68

OSSC-OH 11Stamm, Leah E31 2:33.92

32.69 37.86 38.3045.07

OSSC-OH 12Keaton, Lindsey N39 2:41.89

34.92 41.73 36.9948.25

OSSC-OH 12Anderson, Sarah J53 2:56.40

34.93 44.48 42.1154.88

OSSC-OH 11Beavers, Sarah E60 3:05.89

43.23 45.65 42.8454.17

 
#108  Men 11-12 200 Yard IM

Meet Record: 1:56.66 1997M ADAM OSWEILER - DR

POOL: 1:48.27 1998P Honza Vitaska

OH Record: 2:02.32 1996O Ben Gan DR

AAA2:20.19

Age Name         Team Finals Time

OSSC-OH 11Elsrod, Will S14 2:25.68

31.16 36.17 34.0644.29

OSSC-OH 12Ferguson, Charlie R24 2:34.74

33.01 40.37 37.4243.94

OSSC-OH 11Shyu, Michael P25 2:36.02

34.80 40.68 36.0144.53

OSSC-OH 11Levine, Andrew J--- DQ

40.26 2:22.23

 
#109  Women 13-14 500 Yard Free

Meet Record: 4:57.57 2011M Sydney M Lofquist

POOL: 4:44.23 2010P Jacy Dyer

OH Record: 4:50.57 2003O Jenny Forster WTRC

AAA5:23.49

QUAL Qualifying time6:51.79

Age Name         Team Finals Time

OSSC-OH 14Barbour, Elise M11 5:21.98 AAA

28.04 31.36 32.5932.63

33.08 32.92 33.30 33.50

32.70 31.86

OSSC-OH 13Merryman, Natalie K20 5:29.58 QUAL

29.08 32.41 33.6233.17

33.58 33.47 33.75 33.94

33.45 33.11

OSSC-OH 13Beavers, Hannah L39 5:48.47 QUAL

29.74 34.06 35.2835.45

35.14 35.69 35.77 36.08

36.04 35.22

 
#110  Men 13-14 500 Yard Free

Meet Record: 4:39.39 2008M Colin J Kanzari

POOL: 4:23.61 2008P David Curtis

OH Record: 4:33.97 1988O Jake Harms GTAC

AAA5:05.99

QUAL Qualifying time6:29.49

Age Name         Team Finals Time

OSSC-OH 13Furbee, Calvin S28 5:31.28 QUAL

27.95 31.66 34.1033.36

34.52 34.32 34.27 34.45

34.81 31.84

OSSC-OH 13Hansen, Jeff T44 5:59.59 QUAL

29.71 34.24 36.7735.62

37.65 37.12 37.76 38.72

37.72 34.28

 
#113  Women 9-10 200 Yard Free

Meet Record: 2:09.41 1996M Kaitlin Roach DR

OH Record: 2:00.84 1999O Jenny Forster WTRC

AAA2:21.79

Age Name         Team Finals Time

OSSC-OH  9Lachey, Ava M3 2:17.87 AAA

OSSC-OH 10Anton, Isabella A4 2:21.81

32.13 35.80 37.2436.64

OSSC-OH 10Bowers, Sonia N8 2:24.55

33.10 37.08 36.4437.93

OSSC-OH 10Huddleston, Riley B9 2:25.80

33.25 37.46 36.2338.86

OSSC-OH 10Kreinbrink, Rylee J11 2:27.46

33.09 37.84 38.3138.22

OSSC-OH 10Prall, MaryKate K12 2:28.30

33.33 36.90 38.7039.37

OSSC-OH  9Routh, Hannah R16 2:32.04

13.27 59.37 40.2039.20

OSSC-OH 10Sims, Kaitlyn A17 2:32.08

33.56 38.47 39.4440.61
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(#113  Women 9-10 200 Yard Free)

OSSC-OH 10Fields, Logan S18 2:34.79

35.76 41.27 36.7541.01

OSSC-OH  9Antonetz, Sloane A21 2:37.01

35.84 40.34 39.6641.17

OSSC-OH 10Hopkins, Sydney K22 2:37.53

34.77 40.90 40.7641.10

OSSC-OH 10Arledge, CJ J31 2:49.32

38.45 42.59 41.7546.53

UN-OH-OH 10McGrath, Anna C32 2:49.85

OSSC-OH 10Gotti, Carlee J35 2:54.50

38.70 46.34 42.5946.87

OSSC-OH  9Levine, Bizzie R38 3:01.96

39.18 47.48 1:35.30

 
#114  Men 9-10 200 Yard Free

Meet Record: 2:11.98 2010M Greg T Kalin

OH Record: 2:03.57 1994O Ben Gan WPFF

AAA2:18.69

Age Name         Team Finals Time

OSSC-OH  9Aurnou-Rhees, Spencer R4 2:17.26 AAA

31.01 34.97 35.0736.21

OSSC-OH  9Mayberry, Graham C11 2:31.87

34.36 38.90 38.7239.89

 
#115  Women 11-12 500 Yard Free

Meet Record: 5:08.37 2001M Jenny M Forster

POOL: 4:44.23 2010P Jacy Dyer

OH Record: 4:59.74 2001O Jenny Forster WTRC

AAA5:37.29

Age Name         Team Finals Time

OSSC-OH 11Lachey, Mia E2 5:26.74 AAA

29.09 31.35 33.2332.01

33.51 33.47 33.78 34.21

33.39 32.70

OSSC-OH 11Aurnou-Rhees, Jordan W16 5:42.67

29.29 33.22 34.8534.15

34.90 35.29 35.09 36.14

35.74 34.00

OSSC-OH 12Thompson, Emma K23 5:55.77

32.31 34.96 36.5435.59

36.00 36.54 37.13 36.59

36.26 33.85

OSSC-OH 12Parsons, Alex N47 7:21.83

1:15.61 6:06.22

 
#116  Men 11-12 500 Yard Free

Meet Record: 4:55.00 2006M Brett M Mackenzie

POOL: 4:23.61 2008P David Curtis

OH Record: 4:53.08 1991O Steve Harms GTAC

AAA5:32.39

Age Name         Team Finals Time

OSSC-OH 12Tussing, Spencer A3 5:27.07 AAA

28.72 32.57 33.2433.07

33.75 33.64 33.81 33.55

33.35 31.37

OSSC-OH 12Lawhorn, Lonnie D18 6:06.00

30.65 37.38 36.7437.54

37.53 38.07 37.10 37.95

37.00 36.04

OSSC-OH 11Routh, Jaron M30 7:13.27

35.27 42.21 44.1044.00

44.52 45.02 45.80 44.89

44.81 42.65

 
#201  Women 13-14 200 Yard Free Relay

Meet Record: 1:39.98 2011M Mason Manta Rays

G Marinelli, J Decker, H Whiteley, A Volpenhein

POOL: 1:30.05 2010P Ohio University

A Donovan, C Bower, R Heim, L Falk

OH Record: 1:35.83 1997O Cincinnati Marlins

L Meade, T Ransom, S Waizenhofer, L Kroger

  Team Relay Finals Time

AOSSC-OH11 1:47.30

Beavers, Hannah L 13 Barbour, Elise M 14

Merryman, Natalie K 13 Holden, Jaimie E 13

26.95 26.56 53.79

BOSSC-OH19 1:52.89

Reardon, Emily L 13 O'Connor, Keelin F 13

Tomastik, Jessica R 13 Craig, Maddy M 13

27.65 28.33 29.1227.79

COSSC-OH27 2:00.98

Ziliak, Emily J 13 Passias, Liz M 13

Saunders, Brittanie A 14 Woodward, Iris K 13

28.69 28.39 31.7332.17

 
#202  Men 13-14 200 Yard Free Relay

Meet Record: 1:33.27 2011M Mason Manta Rays

P Bailey, A Mechler, J Hove, M Mwalupindi

POOL: 1:19.58 1997P University of Toledo

Powells, Fries, Fulling, Draeger

OH Record: 1:30.29 2010O CM

Cass, Wendorff, DeWille, Early

  Team Relay Finals Time

AOSSC-OH2 1:37.13

Spychalski, Pearson G 13 Serafy, Joel E 14

Gutman, Michael E 14 Shyu, Andrew B 13

23.53 24.56 24.8124.23

BOSSC-OH10 1:42.85

Dreisbach, Max D 13 Furbee, Calvin S 13

Soto, Francisco J 13 Eismann, Jacob P 13

25.55 25.44 26.0025.86

 
#205  Women 13-14 50 Yard Free

Meet Record: 23.84 2005M Margo M Geer

POOL: 22.69 1996P Joy Gallagher

OH Record: 23.50 2007O Margo Geer SPY

AAA25.79

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

OSSC-OH 13Holden, Jaimie E16 26.12

 
#205  Women 13-14 50 Yard Free

Meet Record: 23.84 2005M Margo M Geer

POOL: 22.69 1996P Joy Gallagher

OH Record: 23.50 2007O Margo Geer SPY

AAA25.79

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

OSSC-OH 13Holden, Jaimie E16 26.29

OSSC-OH 13Merryman, Natalie K22 26.58

OSSC-OH 13Beavers, Hannah L33 27.31

OSSC-OH 13Reardon, Emily L50 28.11

OSSC-OH 13Ziliak, Emily J58 28.48

OSSC-OH 13Tomastik, Jessica R61 28.57

OSSC-OH 13O'Connor, Keelin F63 28.67

OSSC-OH 13Passias, Liz M73 29.41

OSSC-OH 13Craig, Maddy M90 30.37

OSSC-OH 13Woodward, Iris K105 32.34

OSSC-OH 14Saunders, Brittanie A--- DQ

 
#206  Men 13-14 50 Yard Free

Meet Record: 22.06 2001M John G Mullen

POOL: 19.84 1998P Brennan Warren

OH Record: 20.90 1998O Jason Cobb WTRC

AAA23.89

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

OSSC-OH 13Spychalski, Pearson G6 23.45 AAA

B - Final

OSSC-OH 14Gutman, Michael E10 23.76 AAA

OSSC-OH 14Serafy, Joel E12 23.95

 
#206  Men 13-14 50 Yard Free

Meet Record: 22.06 2001M John G Mullen

POOL: 19.84 1998P Brennan Warren

OH Record: 20.90 1998O Jason Cobb WTRC

AAA23.89

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

OSSC-OH 13Spychalski, Pearson G6 23.68 AAA

OSSC-OH 14Serafy, Joel E11 24.17

OSSC-OH 14Gutman, Michael E15 24.41

OSSC-OH 13Shyu, Andrew B28 25.29

OSSC-OH 13Dreisbach, Max D30 25.38

OSSC-OH 13Furbee, Calvin S35 25.63

OSSC-OH 14McHugh, Jack R38 25.94

OSSC-OH 13Soto, Francisco J40 26.00

OSSC-OH 13Eismann, Jacob P41 26.01

OSSC-OH 13Hansen, Jeff T70 27.85

OSSC-OH 13McCarthy, Finn C82 30.11

 
#207  Women 15&O 50 Yard Free

Meet Record: 23.26 2010M Dani N Barbiea

AAA25.39

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

OSSC-OH 16Zawadzki, Emily M34 26.25
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#209  Women 13-14 100 Yard Fly

Meet Record: 57.23 2001M Elaine Breeden

POOL: 53.26 2010P Rachel Heim

OH Record: 54.84 2010O Maddie Martin GSCTO

AAA1:01.09

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

OSSC-OH 13Beavers, Hannah L14 1:01.83

28.67 33.16

OSSC-OH 14Barbour, Elise M17 1:04.04

30.29 33.75

 
#209  Women 13-14 100 Yard Fly

Meet Record: 57.23 2001M Elaine Breeden

POOL: 53.26 2010P Rachel Heim

OH Record: 54.84 2010O Maddie Martin GSCTO

AAA1:01.09

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

OSSC-OH 14Barbour, Elise M14 1:03.84

29.94 33.90

OSSC-OH 13Beavers, Hannah L17 1:04.54

30.27 34.27

OSSC-OH 13Reardon, Emily L38 1:09.01

31.68 37.33

OSSC-OH 13Ziliak, Emily J50 1:12.33

33.76 38.57

OSSC-OH 13O'Connor, Keelin F51 1:12.74

36.13 36.61

OSSC-OH 14Saunders, Brittanie A73 1:32.52

42.98 49.54

 
#210  Men 13-14 100 Yard Fly

Meet Record: 52.45 2011M Cooper P Hodge

POOL: 47.83 2001P Ryan McNally

OH Record: 51.70 1975O John Oswiany CPM

AAA56.79

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

OSSC-OH 14Serafy, Joel E4 56.32 AAA

26.23 30.09

OSSC-OH 14Gutman, Michael E9 57.34

26.85 30.49

B - Final

OSSC-OH 13Dreisbach, Max D14 58.75

27.46 31.29

OSSC-OH 13Shyu, Andrew B15 58.81

27.77 31.04

 
#210  Men 13-14 100 Yard Fly

Meet Record: 52.45 2011M Cooper P Hodge

POOL: 47.83 2001P Ryan McNally

OH Record: 51.70 1975O John Oswiany CPM

AAA56.79

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

OSSC-OH 14Serafy, Joel E6 57.94

27.69 30.25

OSSC-OH 14Gutman, Michael E9 58.99

27.63 31.36

OSSC-OH 13Dreisbach, Max D16 1:00.06

28.20 31.86

OSSC-OH 13Shyu, Andrew B18 1:00.68

29.06 31.62

OSSC-OH 13Furbee, Calvin S22 1:02.55

28.71 33.84

OSSC-OH 13Eismann, Jacob P43 1:09.92

31.27 38.65

OSSC-OH 13McCarthy, Finn C51 1:27.42

37.93 49.49

 
#213  Women 13-14 200 Yard Free

Meet Record: 1:50.52 2002M Jenny M Forster

POOL: 1:46.66 1996P Shannon Shakespeare

OH Record: 1:49.10 1979O Lori Armbruster CPM

AAA2:00.99

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

OSSC-OH 13Merryman, Natalie K23 2:05.41

29.64 32.54 31.8031.43

OSSC-OH 13Beavers, Hannah L50 2:12.06

29.88 33.61 33.6134.96

OSSC-OH 13Reardon, Emily L57 2:14.92

30.43 34.47 34.8835.14

OSSC-OH 13Holden, Jaimie E72 2:19.16

30.94 35.77 35.7836.67

OSSC-OH 13Tomastik, Jessica R90 2:27.08

33.61 37.12 36.9839.37

OSSC-OH 13Woodward, Iris K99 2:33.73

35.48 40.48 38.1939.58

 
#214  Men 13-14 200 Yard Free

Meet Record: 1:44.00 2010M Patrick J Mulcare

POOL: 1:36.44 1997P Dan Draeger

OH Record: 1:42.36 1998O Jason Cobb WTRC

AAA1:53.59

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

OSSC-OH 13Spychalski, Pearson G9 1:53.53 AAA

25.82 28.14 29.9029.67

 
#214  Men 13-14 200 Yard Free

Meet Record: 1:44.00 2010M Patrick J Mulcare

POOL: 1:36.44 1997P Dan Draeger

OH Record: 1:42.36 1998O Jason Cobb WTRC

AAA1:53.59

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

OSSC-OH 13Spychalski, Pearson G7 1:52.74 AAA

25.60 28.33 29.2129.60

OSSC-OH 14Serafy, Joel E19 1:58.91

26.69 30.23 30.7831.21

OSSC-OH 13Furbee, Calvin S32 2:03.95

28.18 32.18 31.2232.37

OSSC-OH 13Hansen, Jeff T59 2:13.00

29.38 33.87 34.4835.27

 
#215  Women 15&O 200 Yard Free

Meet Record: 1:48.59 2004M Jenny M Forster

AAA1:58.49

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

OSSC-OH 16Zawadzki, Emily M41 2:04.95

28.99 31.62 32.1332.21

 
#217  Women 13-14 200 Yard Breast

Meet Record: 2:20.00 2009M Marisa L Pulaski

POOL: 2:11.70 2010P Kelsey Vehr

OH Record: 2:15.92 2013O Kelsey Morgan DST

AAA2:32.39

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

OSSC-OH 14Barbour, Elise M6 2:34.89

35.11 39.16 39.8640.76

 
#217  Women 13-14 200 Yard Breast

Meet Record: 2:20.00 2009M Marisa L Pulaski

POOL: 2:11.70 2010P Kelsey Vehr

OH Record: 2:15.92 2013O Kelsey Morgan DST

AAA2:32.39

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

OSSC-OH 14Barbour, Elise M9 2:35.74

34.91 39.70 40.7940.34

OSSC-OH 13Tomastik, Jessica R36 2:54.16

39.25 45.17 1:29.74

OSSC-OH 13O'Connor, Keelin F42 2:56.45

41.38 44.78 43.1347.16

OSSC-OH 13Passias, Liz M47 3:00.50

41.79 47.03 45.4046.28

OSSC-OH 13Holden, Jaimie E50 3:05.10

41.96 48.19 46.6248.33

OSSC-OH 14Saunders, Brittanie A57 3:15.22

44.41 50.00 48.7252.09
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#218  Men 13-14 200 Yard Breast

Meet Record: 2:10.02 2011M Cooper P Hodge

POOL: 1:58.98 2009P Jeremy Peter

OH Record: 2:09.43 1996O Garth Fealey CM

AAA2:21.79

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

OSSC-OH 14Gutman, Michael E11 2:26.46

32.27 37.19 38.4238.58

OSSC-OH 13Soto, Francisco J18 2:35.37

33.78 38.74 41.8640.99

 
#218  Men 13-14 200 Yard Breast

Meet Record: 2:10.02 2011M Cooper P Hodge

POOL: 1:58.98 2009P Jeremy Peter

OH Record: 2:09.43 1996O Garth Fealey CM

AAA2:21.79

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

OSSC-OH 14Gutman, Michael E14 2:33.53

33.72 39.68 39.1740.96

OSSC-OH 13Soto, Francisco J19 2:37.06

35.31 39.62 41.2140.92

OSSC-OH 13Hansen, Jeff T28 2:43.05

35.92 40.89 42.9343.31

 
#221  Women 13-14 200 Yard Back

Meet Record: 2:01.76 2011M Hannah Whiteley

POOL: 1:56.23 2000P Erin Forster

OH Record: 1:59.60 2011O Emily Slabe CY

AAA2:12.29

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

OSSC-OH 14Barbour, Elise M10 2:12.20 AAA

30.62 33.35 33.7134.52

OSSC-OH 13Merryman, Natalie K13 2:15.10

31.51 34.12 34.1535.32

 
#221  Women 13-14 200 Yard Back

Meet Record: 2:01.76 2011M Hannah Whiteley

POOL: 1:56.23 2000P Erin Forster

OH Record: 1:59.60 2011O Emily Slabe CY

AAA2:12.29

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

OSSC-OH 13Merryman, Natalie K11 2:16.24

32.20 34.54 34.2435.26

OSSC-OH 14Barbour, Elise M15 2:17.89

31.72 33.61 38.4134.15

OSSC-OH 13Ziliak, Emily J58 2:33.22

36.97 39.05 37.7339.47

OSSC-OH 13Passias, Liz M67 2:39.52

38.33 40.83 38.8841.48

OSSC-OH 13Woodward, Iris K77 3:00.35

42.90 46.37 44.6546.43

 
#222  Men 13-14 200 Yard Back

Meet Record: 1:51.14 2010M Patrick J Mulcare

POOL: 1:45.15 2007P Marcin Unold

OH Record: 1:51.71 2006O Andrew Abeysinghe DR

AAA2:04.49

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

OSSC-OH 13Spychalski, Pearson G5 2:07.56

29.84 32.17 32.5433.01

B - Final

OSSC-OH 13Dreisbach, Max D18 2:15.71

30.88 33.87 35.7535.21

 
#222  Men 13-14 200 Yard Back

Meet Record: 1:51.14 2010M Patrick J Mulcare

POOL: 1:45.15 2007P Marcin Unold

OH Record: 1:51.71 2006O Andrew Abeysinghe DR

AAA2:04.49

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

OSSC-OH 13Spychalski, Pearson G3 2:05.87

29.38 31.54 32.4132.54

OSSC-OH 13Dreisbach, Max D12 2:13.50

30.82 33.39 34.6634.63

OSSC-OH 13Eismann, Jacob P19 2:15.66

32.16 35.60 32.0835.82

OSSC-OH 13Shyu, Andrew B21 2:16.74

32.11 34.58 34.3735.68

OSSC-OH 14McHugh, Jack R33 2:28.67

33.74 37.30 38.7138.92

OSSC-OH 13McCarthy, Finn C47 2:45.73

38.23 42.70 42.1442.66

 
#223  Women 15&O 200 Yard Back

Meet Record: 1:51.14 2002M Erin A Forster

AAA2:09.49

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

OSSC-OH 16Zawadzki, Emily M28 2:15.43

31.21 33.87 35.5734.78

 
#225  Women 11-12 200 Yard Free Relay

Meet Record: 1:43.63 2005M Louisville Tarpons

M Day, C Bollinger, C Thomas, K Saulman

POOL: 1:30.05 2010P Ohio University

A Donovan, C Bower, R Heim, L Falk

OH Record: 1:40.93 1996O CM

Meade, Greiner, Koch, Kunkel

  Team Relay Finals Time

AOSSC-OH1 1:45.46

Aurnou-Rhees, Jordan W 11 Lachey, Mia E 11

Lawhorn, Logan B 12 Saczawa, Kate C 12

26.19 26.35 26.5926.33

BOSSC-OH8 1:51.09

Rennie, Ema G 11 Jones, Anisa N 12

Moncolova, Martina 12 Ertz, Lauren M 12

28.08 26.96 28.1327.92

COSSC-OH12 1:53.60

Horstman, Grace K 12 Guagenti, Allie M 12

Reardon, Erin M 11 Keaton, Lindsey N 12

28.43 27.93 28.4228.82

DOSSC-OH22 1:59.44

Stamm, Leah E 11 Anderson, Sarah J 12

Volker, Annie B 11 Looney, Alyse M 11

29.18 30.83 29.3130.12

EOSSC-OH28 2:04.39

Gabriel, Sophie E 12 Thompson, Emma K 12

Raque, Rachel A 12 Parsons, Alex N 12

32.02 30.07 32.3030.00

FOSSC-OH38 2:22.40

Sawyer, Molly M 11 Beavers, Sarah E 11

Boder, Emma M 11 Boder, Erin M 11

33.20 34.70 35.1739.33

 
#226  Men 11-12 200 Yard Free Relay

Meet Record: 1:39.80 2008M Dayton Raiders Swim Club

M Abeysinghe, H Pohlmann, P Mulcare, T Brewer

POOL: 1:19.58 1997P University of Toledo

Powells, Fries, Fulling, Draeger

OH Record: 1:37.50 2009O Dayton Raiders

T Brewer, K Berning, P Mulcare, M Abeysinghe

  Team Relay Finals Time

AOSSC-OH5 1:49.62

Tussing, Spencer A 12 Beam, Griffin T 12

Orr, Jason K 12 Elsrod, Will S 11

27.01 27.44 28.3826.79

BOSSC-OH11 1:56.76

Lawhorn, Lonnie D 12 Shyu, Michael P 11

Proca, Andrei D 12 Litle, Ben G 12

29.24 29.70 28.8229.00

COSSC-OH18 2:04.57

Ferguson, Charlie R 12 Hauenstein, Bryson D 11

McKee, Mitchell B 11 Levine, Andrew J 11

30.39 31.05 31.3131.82

 
#227  Women 9-10 200 Yard Free Relay

Meet Record: 1:56.10 1996M DR A

OH Record: 1:52.82 2009O Upper Arlington

K Eisenman, L Valdes, C Magyari, M Morgan

  Team Relay Finals Time

AOSSC-OH1 1:58.15

Lachey, Ava M 9 Huddleston, Riley B 10

Anton, Isabella A 10 Kreinbrink, Rylee J 10

29.39 29.13 29.8529.78

BOSSC-OH3 2:03.74

Bowers, Sonia N 10 Prall, MaryKate K 10

Routh, Hannah R 9 Sims, Kaitlyn A 10

30.83 30.87 31.1330.91
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Results
(#227  Women 9-10 200 Yard Free Relay)

COSSC-OH5 2:09.61

Hopkins, Sydney K 10 Ferguson, Phoebe G 9

Fields, Logan S 10 Antonetz, Sloane A 9

32.06 31.45 33.7232.38

DOSSC-OH10 2:19.16

Saunders, Phoebe J 10 Fortney, Ava C 10

Gotti, Carlee J 10 Row, Ava L 9

33.07 35.83 34.1736.09

EOSSC-OH14 2:30.76

Arledge, CJ J 10 Levine, Bizzie R 9

Saunders, Fiona E 10 Gabriel, Holly L 10

34.42 37.51 38.1240.71

 
#228  Men 9-10 200 Yard Free Relay

Meet Record: 1:58.40 2004M Washington Township

B CLARK, T FULLINGTON, S BERENS, J BROOKS

OH Record: 1:51.83 2002O CM

Koenig, Shafer, D.Albers, J.Albers

  Team Relay Finals Time

AOSSC-OH2 2:05.57

Aurnou-Rhees, Spencer R 9 Spychalski, Darden P 9

Kropp, Dylan J 10 Mayberry, Graham C 9

29.59 30.68 32.3532.95

 
#229  Women 11-12 50 Yard Back

Meet Record: 28.00 2008M Emily Slabe

OH Record: 27.03 2009O Emily Slabe CFY

AAA30.49

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

OSSC-OH 12Saczawa, Kate C3 29.44 AAA

OSSC-OH 12Jones, Anisa N6 29.81 AAA

B - Final

OSSC-OH 12Moncolova, Martina10 30.73

OSSC-OH 12Lawhorn, Logan B15 31.28

OSSC-OH 12Guagenti, Allie M18 31.55

 
#229  Women 11-12 50 Yard Back

Meet Record: 28.00 2008M Emily Slabe

OH Record: 27.03 2009O Emily Slabe CFY

AAA30.49

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

OSSC-OH 12Saczawa, Kate C4 30.07 AAA

OSSC-OH 12Jones, Anisa N6 30.54

OSSC-OH 12Lawhorn, Logan B11 31.34

OSSC-OH 12Moncolova, Martina12 31.56

OSSC-OH 12Guagenti, Allie M17 31.93

OSSC-OH 11Stamm, Leah E28 32.72

OSSC-OH 12Horstman, Grace K40 33.58

OSSC-OH 11Looney, Alyse M46 34.64

OSSC-OH 11Volker, Annie B54 35.23

OSSC-OH 12Anderson, Sarah J67 35.87

OSSC-OH 12Parsons, Alex N74 36.42

OSSC-OH 12Raque, Rachel A80 37.25

OSSC-OH 12Gabriel, Sophie E101 39.23

OSSC-OH 11Sawyer, Molly M114 40.85

OSSC-OH 11Beavers, Sarah E115 40.90

OSSC-OH 11Boder, Emma M129 43.92

 
#230  Men 11-12 50 Yard Back

Meet Record: 27.15 2012M Eddie C Michael

OH Record: 26.53 2006O Sam Mitchell WTRC

AAA30.09

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

OSSC-OH 12Orr, Jason K8 31.00

 
#230  Men 11-12 50 Yard Back

Meet Record: 27.15 2012M Eddie C Michael

OH Record: 26.53 2006O Sam Mitchell WTRC

AAA30.09

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

OSSC-OH 12Orr, Jason K7 30.98

OSSC-OH 11Elsrod, Will S21 32.38

OSSC-OH 12Beam, Griffin T22 32.57

OSSC-OH 12Lawhorn, Lonnie D31 33.38

OSSC-OH 11Shyu, Michael P34 34.01

OSSC-OH 12Ferguson, Charlie R36 34.25

OSSC-OH 11Hauenstein, Bryson D39 35.21

OSSC-OH 11Routh, Jaron M54 36.42

OSSC-OH 11Levine, Andrew J69 38.97

 
#231  Women 9-10 100 Yard Back

Meet Record: 1:08.42 1998M KASEY CARPENTER - CM

OH Record: 1:03.65 1994O Lesley Meade CM

AAA1:13.99

Age Name         Team Finals Time

Finals

OSSC-OH  9Lachey, Ava M1 1:09.44 AAA

34.03 35.41

OSSC-OH 10Anton, Isabella A6 1:14.61

36.10 38.51

OSSC-OH 10Huddleston, Riley B8 1:15.78

38.01 37.77

OSSC-OH 10Prall, MaryKate K9 1:16.49

37.64 38.85

 
#231  Women 9-10 100 Yard Back

Meet Record: 1:08.42 1998M KASEY CARPENTER - CM

OH Record: 1:03.65 1994O Lesley Meade CM

AAA1:13.99

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

OSSC-OH  9Lachey, Ava M1 1:11.06 AAA

34.15 36.91

OSSC-OH 10Huddleston, Riley B7 1:14.94

36.56 38.38

OSSC-OH 10Anton, Isabella A8 1:16.33

37.25 39.08

OSSC-OH 10Prall, MaryKate K9 1:16.63

36.70 39.93

OSSC-OH 10Hopkins, Sydney K10 1:16.70

36.76 39.94

OSSC-OH  9Routh, Hannah R13 1:17.75

37.75 40.00

OSSC-OH 10Sims, Kaitlyn A14 1:18.41

37.78 40.63

OSSC-OH 10Bowers, Sonia N15 1:18.95

OSSC-OH  9Ferguson, Phoebe G16 1:19.02

38.13 40.89

OSSC-OH  9Antonetz, Sloane A21 1:22.24

40.02 42.22

OSSC-OH 10Saunders, Phoebe J22 1:22.25

39.26 42.99

OSSC-OH  9Row, Ava L29 1:24.06

39.86 44.20

OSSC-OH 10Fields, Logan S32 1:25.58

41.16 44.42

OSSC-OH 10Arledge, CJ J53 1:32.84

45.63 47.21

OSSC-OH 10Gotti, Carlee J59 1:34.27

45.33 48.94

OSSC-OH  9Levine, Bizzie R66 1:36.03

47.43 48.60

OSSC-OH 10Fortney, Ava C72 1:38.62

OSSC-OH 10Gabriel, Holly L75 1:40.24

48.14 52.10

OSSC-OH 10Anderson, Paige E83 1:46.64

51.96 54.68

 
#232  Men 9-10 100 Yard Back

Meet Record: 1:05.80 2012M Brandon T Day

OH Record: 1:03.80 2004O Sam Mitchell WTRC

AAA1:13.09

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

OSSC-OH  9Aurnou-Rhees, Spencer R15 1:21.42

39.94 41.48

OSSC-OH  9Mayberry, Graham C18 1:21.86

40.17 41.69

OSSC-OH 10Litle, Andy D48 1:40.54

49.14 51.40

 
#233  Women 11-12 100 Yard Fly

Meet Record: 58.93 2012M Natalie F Hayes

POOL: 53.26 2010P Rachel Heim

OH Record: 58.10 1979O Sue Anderson CPM

AAA1:05.59

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

OSSC-OH 11Aurnou-Rhees, Jordan W2 1:01.38 AAA

28.29 33.09

OSSC-OH 11Lachey, Mia E3 1:02.16 AAA

28.88 33.28
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B - Final ...   (#233  Women 11-12 100 Yard Fly)

B - Final

OSSC-OH 12Moncolova, Martina18 1:08.43

32.35 36.08

 
#233  Women 11-12 100 Yard Fly

Meet Record: 58.93 2012M Natalie F Hayes

POOL: 53.26 2010P Rachel Heim

OH Record: 58.10 1979O Sue Anderson CPM

AAA1:05.59

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

OSSC-OH 11Aurnou-Rhees, Jordan W2 1:01.86 AAA

28.71 33.15

OSSC-OH 11Lachey, Mia E4 1:03.44 AAA

29.45 33.99

OSSC-OH 12Moncolova, Martina18 1:08.46

32.26 36.20

OSSC-OH 12Ertz, Lauren M28 1:11.49

33.62 37.87

OSSC-OH 11Stamm, Leah E31 1:11.96

33.00 38.96

OSSC-OH 12Thompson, Emma K38 1:13.22

33.38 39.84

OSSC-OH 11Rennie, Ema G42 1:14.15

33.54 40.61

OSSC-OH 12Horstman, Grace K44 1:16.25

36.02 40.23

 
#234  Men 11-12 100 Yard Fly

Meet Record: 57.45 2012M Christian J Reisch

POOL: 47.83 2001P Ryan McNally

OH Record: 55.91 1996O Ben Gan DR

AAA1:03.69

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

OSSC-OH 12Tussing, Spencer A5 1:04.06

29.98 34.08

B - Final

OSSC-OH 11Elsrod, Will S15 1:07.78

31.89 35.89

 
#234  Men 11-12 100 Yard Fly

Meet Record: 57.45 2012M Christian J Reisch

POOL: 47.83 2001P Ryan McNally

OH Record: 55.91 1996O Ben Gan DR

AAA1:03.69

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

OSSC-OH 12Tussing, Spencer A4 1:04.04

30.17 33.87

OSSC-OH 11Elsrod, Will S17 1:09.00

32.11 36.89

OSSC-OH 12Ferguson, Charlie R26 1:13.94

33.66 40.28

OSSC-OH 12Proca, Andrei D36 1:20.04

37.12 42.92

OSSC-OH 12Litle, Ben G37 1:20.17

36.13 44.04

OSSC-OH 11Halpern, Ethan M45 1:27.68

39.80 47.88

OSSC-OH 11Hauenstein, Bryson D--- DQ

37.44 45.96

OSSC-OH 11Chen, Aaron--- DQ

50.56 1:01.75

 
#235  Women 9-10 100 Yard Fly

Meet Record: 1:04.06 2007M Cara M Norris

OH Record: 1:02.89 1994O Jessica Henning VSC

AAA1:15.19

Age Name         Team Finals Time

Finals

OSSC-OH 10Sims, Kaitlyn A1 1:13.39 AAA

34.19 39.20

OSSC-OH 10Kreinbrink, Rylee J2 1:14.01 AAA

34.12 39.89

OSSC-OH  9Lachey, Ava M4 1:14.98 AAA

34.58 40.40

OSSC-OH 10Bowers, Sonia N5 1:18.02

36.04 41.98

OSSC-OH  9Routh, Hannah R8 1:21.91

37.41 44.50

 
#235  Women 9-10 100 Yard Fly

Meet Record: 1:04.06 2007M Cara M Norris

OH Record: 1:02.89 1994O Jessica Henning VSC

AAA1:15.19

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

OSSC-OH 10Kreinbrink, Rylee J1 1:14.53 AAA

34.47 40.06

OSSC-OH  9Lachey, Ava M3 1:15.67

35.58 40.09

OSSC-OH 10Sims, Kaitlyn A4 1:16.82

35.87 40.95

OSSC-OH  9Routh, Hannah R5 1:19.90

35.92 43.98

OSSC-OH 10Bowers, Sonia N6 1:20.63

37.40 43.23

OSSC-OH  9Ferguson, Phoebe G10 1:23.97

37.91 46.06

UN-OH-OH 10McGrath, Anna C22 1:37.57

43.22 54.35

OSSC-OH 10Saunders, Fiona E35 1:57.43

53.86 1:03.57

 
#236  Men 9-10 100 Yard Fly

Meet Record: 1:03.97 2006M Matthew D Abeysinghe

OH Record: 1:02.17 1994O Ben Gan WPFF

AAA1:14.99

Age Name         Team Finals Time

Finals

OSSC-OH 10Kropp, Dylan J8 1:19.27

37.36 41.91

 
#236  Men 9-10 100 Yard Fly

Meet Record: 1:03.97 2006M Matthew D Abeysinghe

OH Record: 1:02.17 1994O Ben Gan WPFF

AAA1:14.99

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

OSSC-OH 10Kropp, Dylan J7 1:20.86

37.61 43.25

OSSC-OH  9Spychalski, Darden P13 1:26.87

40.05 46.82

OSSC-OH 10Litle, Andy D24 2:05.02

OSSC-OH  9Mayberry, Graham C--- DQ

36.89 45.20

 
#237  Women 11-12 50 Yard Free

Meet Record: 25.12 2008M Jessie M Schieman

POOL: NTP

OH Record: 24.28 2012O Miranda Donley

AAA26.99

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

OSSC-OH 11Aurnou-Rhees, Jordan W3 25.94 AAA

OSSC-OH 12Lawhorn, Logan B5 25.99 AAA

OSSC-OH 11Lachey, Mia E6 26.14 AAA

B - Final

OSSC-OH 12Jones, Anisa N11 26.65 AAA

OSSC-OH 12Saczawa, Kate C14 26.86 AAA

 
#237  Women 11-12 50 Yard Free

Meet Record: 25.12 2008M Jessie M Schieman

POOL: NTP

OH Record: 24.28 2012O Miranda Donley

AAA26.99

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

OSSC-OH 11Aurnou-Rhees, Jordan W3 26.12 AAA

OSSC-OH 12Lawhorn, Logan B7 26.67 AAA

OSSC-OH 11Lachey, Mia E9 26.87 AAA

OSSC-OH 12Jones, Anisa N13 26.94 AAA

OSSC-OH 12Saczawa, Kate C14 26.97 AAA

OSSC-OH 11Rennie, Ema G27 27.92

OSSC-OH 12Moncolova, Martina29 27.98

OSSC-OH 12Guagenti, Allie M40 28.49

OSSC-OH 12Horstman, Grace K*44 28.79

OSSC-OH 12Ertz, Lauren M*44 28.79

OSSC-OH 12Keaton, Lindsey N55 29.27

OSSC-OH 11Reardon, Erin M57 29.31
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Results
Preliminaries ...   (#237  Women 11-12 50 Yard Free)

OSSC-OH 12Raque, Rachel A72 29.82

OSSC-OH 11Stamm, Leah E73 29.88

OSSC-OH 11Volker, Annie B92 30.65

OSSC-OH 12Anderson, Sarah J118 31.72

OSSC-OH 12Parsons, Alex N*136 33.31

OSSC-OH 11Sawyer, Molly M*136 33.31

OSSC-OH 11Boder, Emma M156 36.60

OSSC-OH 11Boder, Erin M162 38.68

 
#237S  Women 50 Yard Free Swim-off

Meet Record: 23.97 1997M KELLY JONES - KEY

POOL: 22.69 1996P Joy Gallagher

OH Record: 22.35 2010O Margo Geer SPY

Age Name         Team Finals Time

  - Swim-off

OSSC-OH 11Lachey, Mia E1 25.88

 
#238  Men 11-12 50 Yard Free

Meet Record: 23.90 1996M Ben Gar

POOL: 19.84 1998P Brennan Warren

OH Record: 23.19 1991O Steve Harms GTAC

AAA25.99

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

OSSC-OH 12Orr, Jason K9 27.53

B - Final

OSSC-OH 12Beam, Griffin T17 28.06

 
#238  Men 11-12 50 Yard Free

Meet Record: 23.90 1996M Ben Gar

POOL: 19.84 1998P Brennan Warren

OH Record: 23.19 1991O Steve Harms GTAC

AAA25.99

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

OSSC-OH 12Orr, Jason K8 27.24

OSSC-OH 12Beam, Griffin T15 27.83

OSSC-OH 12Lawhorn, Lonnie D36 29.07

OSSC-OH 12Proca, Andrei D41 29.62

OSSC-OH 12Litle, Ben G42 29.64

OSSC-OH 11Shyu, Michael P56 30.59

OSSC-OH 11McKee, Mitchell B70 32.03

OSSC-OH 11Hauenstein, Bryson D75 32.34

OSSC-OH 11Levine, Andrew J77 32.59

OSSC-OH 11Routh, Jaron M82 33.17

OSSC-OH 11Chen, Aaron101 39.74

 
#239  Women 9-10 50 Yard Free

Meet Record: 26.82 2003M Kaylin K Burchell

OH Record: 25.88 1994O Lesley Meade CM

AAA29.29

Age Name         Team Finals Time

Finals

OSSC-OH 10Huddleston, Riley B3 28.48 AAA

OSSC-OH  9Lachey, Ava M4 28.86 AAA

OSSC-OH 10Anton, Isabella A6 29.98

OSSC-OH 10Bowers, Sonia N8 30.51

 
#239  Women 9-10 50 Yard Free

Meet Record: 26.82 2003M Kaylin K Burchell

OH Record: 25.88 1994O Lesley Meade CM

AAA29.29

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

OSSC-OH 10Huddleston, Riley B3 29.05 AAA

OSSC-OH  9Lachey, Ava M4 29.08 AAA

OSSC-OH 10Anton, Isabella A6 30.32

OSSC-OH 10Bowers, Sonia N9 30.89

OSSC-OH 10Prall, MaryKate K11 31.22

OSSC-OH 10Kreinbrink, Rylee J12 31.40

OSSC-OH  9Routh, Hannah R14 31.73

OSSC-OH 10Fields, Logan S17 32.15

OSSC-OH 10Hopkins, Sydney K21 32.35

OSSC-OH  9Ferguson, Phoebe G22 32.48

OSSC-OH 10Fortney, Ava C26 32.87

OSSC-OH  9Antonetz, Sloane A30 33.30

OSSC-OH  9Row, Ava L33 33.80

UN-OH-OH 10McGrath, Anna C36 34.11

OSSC-OH 10Saunders, Phoebe J40 34.43

OSSC-OH 10Gotti, Carlee J47 35.02

OSSC-OH 10Arledge, CJ J51 35.42

OSSC-OH 10Gabriel, Holly L80 38.97

OSSC-OH  9Levine, Bizzie R82 39.10

OSSC-OH 10Saunders, Fiona E94 42.47

 
#240  Men 9-10 50 Yard Free

Meet Record: 26.99 2006M Matthew D Abeysinghe

OH Record: 25.81 2010O Tin Li GCSTO

AAA28.99

Age Name         Team Finals Time

Finals

OSSC-OH  9Aurnou-Rhees, Spencer R1 28.17 AAA

 
#240  Men 9-10 50 Yard Free

Meet Record: 26.99 2006M Matthew D Abeysinghe

OH Record: 25.81 2010O Tin Li GCSTO

AAA28.99

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

OSSC-OH  9Aurnou-Rhees, Spencer R1 28.78 AAA

OSSC-OH  9Spychalski, Darden P16 32.05

OSSC-OH 10Litle, Andy D57 38.64

 
#241  Women 11-12 50 Yard Breast

Meet Record: 31.12 2004M Kaylin K Burchell

OH Record: 30.74 1996O Lesley Meade CM

AAA34.29

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

OSSC-OH 12Lawhorn, Logan B1 31.62 AAA

OSSC-OH 11Aurnou-Rhees, Jordan W4 33.13 AAA

OSSC-OH 11Lachey, Mia E5 33.96 AAA

B - Final

OSSC-OH 12Jones, Anisa N13 35.55

 
#241  Women 11-12 50 Yard Breast

Meet Record: 31.12 2004M Kaylin K Burchell

OH Record: 30.74 1996O Lesley Meade CM

AAA34.29

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

OSSC-OH 12Lawhorn, Logan B1 31.98 AAA

OSSC-OH 11Aurnou-Rhees, Jordan W3 33.49 AAA

OSSC-OH 11Lachey, Mia E7 34.87

OSSC-OH 12Jones, Anisa N12 36.03

OSSC-OH 12Thompson, Emma K19 36.69

OSSC-OH 12Raque, Rachel A21 36.89

OSSC-OH 11Reardon, Erin M24 37.60

OSSC-OH 12Keaton, Lindsey N25 37.64

OSSC-OH 12Guagenti, Allie M27 37.68

OSSC-OH 12Ertz, Lauren M28 37.73

OSSC-OH 11Rennie, Ema G34 38.75

OSSC-OH 11Looney, Alyse M42 39.57

OSSC-OH 12Gabriel, Sophie E45 39.92

OSSC-OH 11Sawyer, Molly M48 40.42

OSSC-OH 11Volker, Annie B64 43.15

OSSC-OH 11Boder, Erin M77 46.05

OSSC-OH 11Beavers, Sarah E88 47.94

OSSC-OH 11Boder, Emma M99 54.28

 
#242  Men 11-12 50 Yard Breast

Meet Record: 30.37 2006M John L Smilges

OH Record: 30.01 2009O Tommy Brewer DR

AAA33.39

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

OSSC-OH 11Shyu, Michael P8 35.67

B - Final

OSSC-OH 12Tussing, Spencer A11 35.78

OSSC-OH 12Lawhorn, Lonnie D14 36.47

OSSC-OH 12Ferguson, Charlie R16 36.98

 
#242  Men 11-12 50 Yard Breast

Meet Record: 30.37 2006M John L Smilges

OH Record: 30.01 2009O Tommy Brewer DR

AAA33.39

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

OSSC-OH 11Shyu, Michael P5 35.08

OSSC-OH 12Tussing, Spencer A14 36.86

OSSC-OH 12Ferguson, Charlie R16 37.05

OSSC-OH 12Lawhorn, Lonnie D18 37.44

OSSC-OH 12Orr, Jason K20 J37.67

OSSC-OH 12Proca, Andrei D31 40.42

OSSC-OH 11Halpern, Ethan M43 42.70

OSSC-OH 11Routh, Jaron M53 45.16

OSSC-OH 11McKee, Mitchell B56 45.70

OSSC-OH 11Chen, Aaron71 53.72
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#242S  Men 11-12 50 Yard Breast Swim-off

Meet Record: 30.37 2006M John L Smilges

OH Record: 29.98 2010O Michael Summe CLPR

AAA33.39

Age Name         Team Finals Time

  - Swim-off

OSSC-OH 12Orr, Jason K2 36.36

 
#243  Women 9-10 50 Yard Breast

Meet Record: 32.46 2003M Kaylin K Burchell

OH Record: 33.27 1991O Barb Mulshine CY

AAA38.19

Age Name         Team Finals Time

Finals

OSSC-OH 10Anton, Isabella A5 39.10

OSSC-OH 10Fortney, Ava C7 39.79

OSSC-OH 10Sims, Kaitlyn A8 39.94

 
#243  Women 9-10 50 Yard Breast

Meet Record: 32.46 2003M Kaylin K Burchell

OH Record: 33.27 1991O Barb Mulshine CY

AAA38.19

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

OSSC-OH 10Anton, Isabella A5 38.29

OSSC-OH 10Fortney, Ava C6 40.46

OSSC-OH 10Sims, Kaitlyn A8 41.13

UN-OH-OH 10McGrath, Anna C11 42.39

OSSC-OH 10Kreinbrink, Rylee J12 42.52

OSSC-OH 10Prall, MaryKate K14 42.65

OSSC-OH 10Arledge, CJ J16 43.92

OSSC-OH 10Fields, Logan S20 44.81

OSSC-OH 10Hopkins, Sydney K21 44.97

OSSC-OH  9Antonetz, Sloane A26 45.60

OSSC-OH  9Row, Ava L43 48.15

OSSC-OH 10Saunders, Fiona E49 49.13

OSSC-OH 10Saunders, Phoebe J51 49.52

OSSC-OH 10Gotti, Carlee J71 53.27

OSSC-OH 10Gabriel, Holly L74 55.29

OSSC-OH  9Levine, Bizzie R--- DQ

 
#244  Men 9-10 50 Yard Breast

Meet Record: 35.07 2001M Brian Barrett

OH Record: 34.13 1992O Garth Fealey CM

AAA38.09

Age Name         Team Finals Time

Finals

OSSC-OH 10Kropp, Dylan J2 36.58 AAA

 
#244  Men 9-10 50 Yard Breast

Meet Record: 35.07 2001M Brian Barrett

OH Record: 34.13 1992O Garth Fealey CM

AAA38.09

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

OSSC-OH 10Kropp, Dylan J1 37.89 AAA

OSSC-OH  9Mayberry, Graham C11 42.68

OSSC-OH  9Spychalski, Darden P19 45.30

OSSC-OH  9Aurnou-Rhees, Spencer R--- DQ

 
#245  Women 11-12 200 Yard Free

Meet Record: 1:56.18 2001M Jenny M Forster

POOL: 1:46.66 1996P Shannon Shakespeare

OH Record: 1:53.53 1995O Lesley Meade CM

AAA2:06.69

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

OSSC-OH 12Saczawa, Kate C6 2:05.47 AAA

28.65 31.53 32.2233.07

 
#245  Women 11-12 200 Yard Free

Meet Record: 1:56.18 2001M Jenny M Forster

POOL: 1:46.66 1996P Shannon Shakespeare

OH Record: 1:53.53 1995O Lesley Meade CM

AAA2:06.69

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

OSSC-OH 12Saczawa, Kate C5 2:06.31 AAA

29.06 32.72 31.3433.19

OSSC-OH 12Thompson, Emma K29 2:15.49

32.01 34.75 34.2734.46

OSSC-OH 11Reardon, Erin M33 2:17.21

31.79 35.50 33.4536.47

OSSC-OH 11Looney, Alyse M60 2:28.19

32.31 37.36 39.4639.06

OSSC-OH 12Keaton, Lindsey N61 2:28.23

33.75 37.81 37.1839.49

OSSC-OH 12Anderson, Sarah J69 2:31.04

35.01 37.86 40.1138.06

OSSC-OH 12Gabriel, Sophie E75 2:34.50

35.45 39.61 38.6440.80

OSSC-OH 12Parsons, Alex N87 2:41.14

41.6242.87

OSSC-OH 11Beavers, Sarah E100 2:54.91

38.63 44.63 46.2045.45

 
#246  Men 11-12 200 Yard Free

Meet Record: 1:49.21 1996M Ben Gann

POOL: 1:36.44 1997P Dan Draeger

OH Record: 1:49.21 1996O Ben Gan DR

AAA2:03.49

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

OSSC-OH 12Tussing, Spencer A4 2:04.44

28.84 31.88 30.7832.94

 
#246  Men 11-12 200 Yard Free

Meet Record: 1:49.21 1996M Ben Gann

POOL: 1:36.44 1997P Dan Draeger

OH Record: 1:49.21 1996O Ben Gan DR

AAA2:03.49

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

OSSC-OH 12Tussing, Spencer A2 2:04.67

28.72 31.57 31.3932.99

OSSC-OH 11Elsrod, Will S19 2:13.92

30.89 34.49 33.2235.32

OSSC-OH 12Beam, Griffin T24 2:16.47

30.61 33.98 36.0235.86

OSSC-OH 12Litle, Ben G35 2:22.44

33.21 36.46 34.9437.83

OSSC-OH 11McKee, Mitchell B59 2:40.04

34.69 40.54 41.4143.40

OSSC-OH 11Halpern, Ethan M60 2:41.47

36.31 41.78 39.4143.97

OSSC-OH 11Levine, Andrew J65 2:46.29

36.30 43.24 41.1845.57

 
#301  Women 13-14 200 Yard Medley Relay

Meet Record: 1:51.06 2010M Dayton Raiders Swim Club

M Schaffer, L Pocisk, H Smith, M Zelnick

POOL: 1:40.20 2010P U Toledo

A Cusack, L Lindsay, A Thompson, K White

OH Record: 1:47.20 2010O GCSTO

T Ransom, T Rye, L Meade, L Kroger

  Team Relay Finals Time

AOSSC-OH5 1:58.83

Merryman, Natalie K 13 Barbour, Elise M 14

Beavers, Hannah L 13 Holden, Jaimie E 13

29.97 34.02 26.3628.48

BOSSC-OH17 2:06.49

Reardon, Emily L 13 Tomastik, Jessica R 13

O'Connor, Keelin F 13 Craig, Maddy M 13

31.44 34.55 29.7130.79

COSSC-OH24 2:20.62

Passias, Liz M 13 Woodward, Iris K 13

Ziliak, Emily J 13 Saunders, Brittanie A 14

34.77 41.82 31.9732.06

 
#302  Men 13-14 200 Yard Medley Relay

Meet Record: 1:43.71 2008M Dayton Raiders Swim Club

B Mackenzie, C Kanzari, J Quallen, A Cole

POOL: 1:29.16 2008P Kenyon

Ingems, Ohning, Harris, Mitchell

OH Record: 1:31.74 2001O ABLY

Cramer, Kauscher, Tomes, Bertke

  Team Relay Finals Time

AOSSC-OH5 1:51.73

Dreisbach, Max D 13 Spychalski, Pearson G 13

Shyu, Andrew B 13 Serafy, Joel E 14

29.30 31.41 24.0227.00
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Results
(#302  Men 13-14 200 Yard Medley Relay)

BOSSC-OH8 1:53.49

Eismann, Jacob P 13 Soto, Francisco J 13

Furbee, Calvin S 13 Gutman, Michael E 14

29.56 32.01 24.0227.90

 
#305  Women 13-14 200 Yard Fly

Meet Record: 2:06.69 2011M Hannah K Smith

POOL: 1:58.55 2004P Jenny Forster

OH Record: 2:01.00 1990O Taler Bendel AB

AAA2:15.49

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

OSSC-OH 14Barbour, Elise M10 2:17.47

29.85 35.40 35.7736.45

OSSC-OH 13Beavers, Hannah L15 2:26.21

30.78 36.06 40.2939.08

 
#305  Women 13-14 200 Yard Fly

Meet Record: 2:06.69 2011M Hannah K Smith

POOL: 1:58.55 2004P Jenny Forster

OH Record: 2:01.00 1990O Taler Bendel AB

AAA2:15.49

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

OSSC-OH 14Barbour, Elise M11 2:24.90

31.90 36.43 37.9238.65

OSSC-OH 13Beavers, Hannah L19 2:31.83

31.91 37.84 40.7741.31

OSSC-OH 13Reardon, Emily L22 2:33.51

33.33 37.85 41.5940.74

 
#306  Men 13-14 200 Yard Fly

Meet Record: 1:58.58 2010M Henrik Pohlman

POOL: 1:45.19 1997P Pedro Monteiro

OH Record: 1:54.11 2003O David Mosko CM

AAA2:05.99

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

OSSC-OH 14Serafy, Joel E2 2:05.34 AAA

26.70 30.77 34.6333.24

OSSC-OH 14Gutman, Michael E5 2:09.86

28.02 33.22 34.4634.16

OSSC-OH 13Spychalski, Pearson G9 2:13.04

27.85 32.94 37.2335.02

B - Final

OSSC-OH 13Shyu, Andrew B11 2:12.20

29.85 33.44 34.8934.02

 
#306  Men 13-14 200 Yard Fly

Meet Record: 1:58.58 2010M Henrik Pohlman

POOL: 1:45.19 1997P Pedro Monteiro

OH Record: 1:54.11 2003O David Mosko CM

AAA2:05.99

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

OSSC-OH 14Serafy, Joel E2 2:08.51

28.20 31.94 35.1033.27

OSSC-OH 13Spychalski, Pearson G6 2:12.47

28.11 32.94 36.6934.73

OSSC-OH 14Gutman, Michael E10 2:15.36

29.84 34.03 35.7535.74

OSSC-OH 13Shyu, Andrew B14 2:18.05

32.21 35.13 34.1136.60

OSSC-OH 13Eismann, Jacob P26 2:41.00

34.80 40.93 41.0444.23

 
#309  Women 13-14 100 Yard Breast

Meet Record: 1:03.47 1997M Kelly Jones

POOL: 1:00.62 2010P Kelsey Vehr

OH Record: 1:03.04 1997O Kelly Jones KEY

AAA1:10.29

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

OSSC-OH 13Tomastik, Jessica R35 1:18.62

36.91 41.71

OSSC-OH 13O'Connor, Keelin F41 1:20.79

38.87 41.92

OSSC-OH 13Holden, Jaimie E46 1:23.16

39.29 43.87

OSSC-OH 13Passias, Liz M51 1:25.30

41.58 43.72

OSSC-OH 14Saunders, Brittanie A59 1:29.49

41.43 48.06

OSSC-OH 13Woodward, Iris K65 1:33.81

43.69 50.12

 
#310  Men 13-14 100 Yard Breast

Meet Record: 1:00.23 2011M Cooper P Hodge

POOL: 54.33 2001P Bryson Tan

OH Record: 59.23 1996O Brad Knueven CM

AAA1:04.89

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

OSSC-OH 13Soto, Francisco J12 1:10.50

32.63 37.87

 
#310  Men 13-14 100 Yard Breast

Meet Record: 1:00.23 2011M Cooper P Hodge

POOL: 54.33 2001P Bryson Tan

OH Record: 59.23 1996O Brad Knueven CM

AAA1:04.89

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

OSSC-OH 13Soto, Francisco J17 1:11.21

33.58 37.63

OSSC-OH 13Hansen, Jeff T28 1:15.20

35.16 40.04

OSSC-OH 14McHugh, Jack R46 1:24.31

40.24 44.07

 
#313  Women 13-14 200 Yard IM

Meet Record: 2:00.79 2002M Jenny M Forster

POOL: 1:58.76 2001P Tami Ransom

OH Record: 2:00.79 2002O Jenny Forster WTRC

AAA2:16.09

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

OSSC-OH 14Barbour, Elise M5 2:13.57 AAA

28.74 33.45 31.4339.95

 
#313  Women 13-14 200 Yard IM

Meet Record: 2:00.79 2002M Jenny M Forster

POOL: 1:58.76 2001P Tami Ransom

OH Record: 2:00.79 2002O Jenny Forster WTRC

AAA2:16.09

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

OSSC-OH 14Barbour, Elise M9 2:17.39

30.00 34.63 31.9740.79

OSSC-OH 13Reardon, Emily L48 2:29.81

31.36 37.56 33.9846.91

OSSC-OH 13O'Connor, Keelin F51 2:30.71

33.50 39.31 33.8344.07

OSSC-OH 13Ziliak, Emily J64 2:34.78

33.53 39.79 34.6946.77

OSSC-OH 13Passias, Liz M77 2:38.13

34.05 40.34 36.0647.68

OSSC-OH 13Holden, Jaimie E78 2:40.15

33.96 43.75 34.7347.71

OSSC-OH 13Tomastik, Jessica R89 2:44.42

35.66 43.11 38.9946.66

OSSC-OH 13Craig, Maddy M97 2:54.10

36.38 42.77 39.7755.18



McCorkle Aquatic Pavilion - Site License HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 4.0 - 4:16 PM  12/17/2013  Page 10
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#314  Men 13-14 200 Yard IM

Meet Record: 1:54.58 2010M Patrick J Mulcare

POOL: 1:48.27 1998P Honza Vitaska

OH Record: 1:56.23 2002O Nathan Caas UASC

AAA2:07.19

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

OSSC-OH 13Spychalski, Pearson G7 2:10.46

27.49 33.61 29.9439.42

B - Final

OSSC-OH 14Gutman, Michael E17 2:13.78

27.46 35.20 29.8841.24

 
#314  Men 13-14 200 Yard IM

Meet Record: 1:54.58 2010M Patrick J Mulcare

POOL: 1:48.27 1998P Honza Vitaska

OH Record: 1:56.23 2002O Nathan Caas UASC

AAA2:07.19

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

OSSC-OH 13Spychalski, Pearson G6 2:08.31

26.81 31.79 30.8338.88

OSSC-OH 14Gutman, Michael E20 2:15.51

28.25 35.52 29.9041.84

OSSC-OH 13Dreisbach, Max D21 2:15.91

28.03 35.47 30.3042.11

OSSC-OH 13Soto, Francisco J30 2:19.25

30.79 35.29 32.8240.35

OSSC-OH 13Eismann, Jacob P35 2:20.92

31.84 34.91 31.8042.37

OSSC-OH 13Furbee, Calvin S44 2:25.08

29.27 38.02 31.3446.45

OSSC-OH 13Hansen, Jeff T53 2:29.20

33.43 38.35 35.6441.78

OSSC-OH 13McCarthy, Finn C67 2:51.56

39.46 43.04 38.4850.58

 
#317  Women 13-14 100 Yard Free

Meet Record: 52.02 2005M Margo M Geer

POOL: 49.59 2001P Tami Ransom

OH Record: 50.56 1979O Lori Armbruster CPM

AAA56.09

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

OSSC-OH 13Merryman, Natalie K23 57.70

27.19 30.51

OSSC-OH 13Beavers, Hannah L25 57.78

27.60 30.18

OSSC-OH 13Holden, Jaimie E49 59.82

28.32 31.50

OSSC-OH 13Ziliak, Emily J67 1:02.42

29.78 32.64

OSSC-OH 13Tomastik, Jessica R75 1:04.49

31.24 33.25

OSSC-OH 13Passias, Liz M85 1:05.94

31.63 34.31

OSSC-OH 13Craig, Maddy M99 1:10.91

33.35 37.56

OSSC-OH 13Woodward, Iris K101 1:12.31

35.27 37.04

OSSC-OH 14Saunders, Brittanie A104 1:16.15

36.36 39.79

 
#318  Men 13-14 100 Yard Free

Meet Record: 48.80 2001M John G Mullen

POOL: 43.62 2008P Marcin T Unold

OH Record: 46.19 1998O Jason Cobb WTRC

AAA52.09

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

OSSC-OH 14Serafy, Joel E9 52.88

25.41 27.47

B - Final

OSSC-OH 14Gutman, Michael E12 52.82

25.82 27.00

 
#318  Men 13-14 100 Yard Free

Meet Record: 48.80 2001M John G Mullen

POOL: 43.62 2008P Marcin T Unold

OH Record: 46.19 1998O Jason Cobb WTRC

AAA52.09

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

OSSC-OH 14Serafy, Joel E10 53.52

25.85 27.67

OSSC-OH 14Gutman, Michael E15 54.35

25.96 28.39

OSSC-OH 13Furbee, Calvin S29 55.46

26.63 28.83

OSSC-OH 13Shyu, Andrew B31 55.69

26.88 28.81

OSSC-OH 13Dreisbach, Max D39 56.46

26.80 29.66

OSSC-OH 13Soto, Francisco J45 57.76

27.39 30.37

OSSC-OH 14McHugh, Jack R52 58.57

27.92 30.65

OSSC-OH 13McCarthy, Finn C86 1:07.30

31.69 35.61

 
#319  Women 15&O 100 Yard Free

Meet Record: 50.55 2007M Margo M Geer

AAA54.99

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

OSSC-OH 16Zawadzki, Emily M40 57.06

27.06 30.00

 
#321  Women 13-14 100 Yard Back

Meet Record: 56.09 2011M Hannah Whiteley

POOL: 53.85 2008P Brittany Sasser

OH Record: 56.03 2009O Caitlyn Forman CPM

AAA1:01.49

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

OSSC-OH 14Barbour, Elise M6 1:01.15 AAA

30.03 31.12

B - Final

OSSC-OH 13Merryman, Natalie K11 1:02.79

30.51 32.28

 
#321  Women 13-14 100 Yard Back

Meet Record: 56.09 2011M Hannah Whiteley

POOL: 53.85 2008P Brittany Sasser

OH Record: 56.03 2009O Caitlyn Forman CPM

AAA1:01.49

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

OSSC-OH 14Barbour, Elise M6 1:02.91

30.86 32.05

OSSC-OH 13Merryman, Natalie K16 1:04.96

31.11 33.85

OSSC-OH 13Beavers, Hannah L29 1:06.52

32.05 34.47

OSSC-OH 13Reardon, Emily L34 1:06.84

32.03 34.81

OSSC-OH 13O'Connor, Keelin F59 1:10.49

34.70 35.79

OSSC-OH 13Ziliak, Emily J73 1:12.71

35.80 36.91

OSSC-OH 13Woodward, Iris K89 1:26.71

42.21 44.50

OSSC-OH 14Saunders, Brittanie A90 1:28.62

44.33 44.29

 
#322  Men 13-14 100 Yard Back

Meet Record: 52.56 2010M Patrick J Mulcare

POOL: 47.42 2007P Morcin Unold

OH Record: 52.37 2010O Bryce Timonera CM

AAA57.79

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

OSSC-OH 13Spychalski, Pearson G6 59.06

28.74 30.32

 
#322  Men 13-14 100 Yard Back

Meet Record: 52.56 2010M Patrick J Mulcare

POOL: 47.42 2007P Morcin Unold

OH Record: 52.37 2010O Bryce Timonera CM

AAA57.79

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

OSSC-OH 13Spychalski, Pearson G4 58.20

28.15 30.05
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Results
Preliminaries ...   (#322  Men 13-14 100 Yard Back)

OSSC-OH 13Shyu, Andrew B20 1:03.62

31.04 32.58

OSSC-OH 13Eismann, Jacob P23 1:03.98

31.34 32.64

OSSC-OH 13Dreisbach, Max D25 1:04.03

30.62 33.41

OSSC-OH 14Serafy, Joel E28 1:04.39

31.10 33.29

OSSC-OH 13Furbee, Calvin S37 1:06.57

32.09 34.48

OSSC-OH 14McHugh, Jack R44 1:09.04

33.90 35.14

OSSC-OH 13McCarthy, Finn C66 1:17.01

37.33 39.68

 
#323  Women 15&O 100 Yard Back

Meet Record: 54.72 2012M Hannah Whiteley

AAA59.89

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

OSSC-OH 16Zawadzki, Emily M34 1:04.40

31.27 33.13

 
#327  Women 11-12 200 Yard Medley Relay

Meet Record: 1:55.31 2010M Mason Manta Rays

A Esler, A Volpenhein, K Hulbert, G Marinelli

POOL: 1:40.20 2010P U Toledo

A Cusack, L Lindsay, A Thompson, K White

OH Record: 1:53.69 2011O Mercy HealthPlex

K.Greiner, L.Meade, J.Koch, J.Kunkel

  Team Relay Finals Time

COSSC-OH6 2:05.32

Guagenti, Allie M 12 Raque, Rachel A 12

Ertz, Lauren M 12 Horstman, Grace K 12

31.40 35.87 27.0531.00

BOSSC-OH7 2:05.44

Moncolova, Martina 12 Thompson, Emma K 12

Rennie, Ema G 11 Jones, Anisa N 12

31.50 36.64 26.8230.48

DOSSC-OH16 2:12.18

Volker, Annie B 11 Reardon, Erin M 11

Stamm, Leah E 11 Keaton, Lindsey N 12

34.89 36.76 28.9831.55

EOSSC-OH21 2:19.22

Anderson, Sarah J 12 Sawyer, Molly M 11

Looney, Alyse M 11 Gabriel, Sophie E 12

35.46 39.66 30.3533.75

AOSSC-OH--- DQ

Saczawa, Kate C 12 Lawhorn, Logan B 12

Aurnou-Rhees, Jordan W 11 Lachey, Mia E 11

29.84 31.82 25.8427.09

 
#328  Men 11-12 200 Yard Medley Relay

Meet Record: 1:52.51 2008M Dayton Raiders Swim Club

P Mulcare, T Brewer, M Abeysinghe, H Pohlmann

POOL: 1:29.16 2008P Kenyon

Ingems, Ohning, Harris, Mitchell

OH Record: 1:49.88 2009O Dayton Raiders

P Mulcare, T Brewer, M Abeysinghe, K Berning

  Team Relay Finals Time

AOSSC-OH4 2:04.14

Orr, Jason K 12 Shyu, Michael P 11

Tussing, Spencer A 12 Beam, Griffin T 12

31.19 35.44 27.5130.00

BOSSC-OH9 2:11.51

Hauenstein, Bryson D 11 Ferguson, Charlie R 12

Elsrod, Will S 11 Lawhorn, Lonnie D 12

35.18 37.12 27.2631.95

COSSC-OH17 2:21.80

Routh, Jaron M 11 Proca, Andrei D 12

Litle, Ben G 12 McKee, Mitchell B 11

36.72 39.84 31.6733.57

 
#329  Women 9-10 200 Yard Medley Relay

Meet Record: 2:12.57 2004M Louisville Tarpons

E House, S Thorne, E Holt, S Barker

OH Record: 2:07.87 2011O GTAC

Eakins, Marcia, Esker, Morrison

  Team Relay Finals Time

AOSSC-OH2 2:13.35

Lachey, Ava M 9 Anton, Isabella A 10

Sims, Kaitlyn A 10 Huddleston, Riley B 10

34.21 38.20 28.9731.97

BOSSC-OH3 2:16.15

Prall, MaryKate K 10 Fortney, Ava C 10

Kreinbrink, Rylee J 10 Bowers, Sonia N 10

35.43 39.52 29.6231.58

COSSC-OH6 2:25.21

Hopkins, Sydney K 10 Fields, Logan S 10

Routh, Hannah R 9 Ferguson, Phoebe G 9

35.99 43.34 31.7334.15

DOSSC-OH8 2:31.03

Row, Ava L 9 Arledge, CJ J 10

Antonetz, Sloane A 9 Saunders, Phoebe J 10

38.67 42.85 31.7537.76

EOSSC-OH18 2:55.99

Levine, Bizzie R 9 Saunders, Fiona E 10

Gotti, Carlee J 10 Gabriel, Holly L 10

47.86 45.63 37.9244.58

 
#330  Men 9-10 200 Yard Medley Relay

Meet Record: 2:14.46 2004M Cincinnati Aquatic Club

T Landstra, G Dennis, M Rice, M Mantkowski

OH Record: 2:08.92 1974O CPM

Neimer, Rhodenbaugh, Lee,

  Team Relay Finals Time

AOSSC-OH2 2:17.27

Mayberry, Graham C 9 Kropp, Dylan J 10

Spychalski, Darden P 9 Aurnou-Rhees, Spencer R 9

37.12 36.74 28.6134.80

 
#331  Women 11-12 50 Yard Fly

Meet Record: 26.42 2012M Rachel J Peroni

OH Record: 25.77 2012O Miranda Donley NAAC

AAA29.29

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

OSSC-OH 11Aurnou-Rhees, Jordan W2 27.61 AAA

OSSC-OH 11Lachey, Mia E3 28.25 AAA

B - Final

OSSC-OH 12Jones, Anisa N11 29.05 AAA

 
#331  Women 11-12 50 Yard Fly

Meet Record: 26.42 2012M Rachel J Peroni

OH Record: 25.77 2012O Miranda Donley NAAC

AAA29.29

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

OSSC-OH 11Aurnou-Rhees, Jordan W2 27.92 AAA

OSSC-OH 11Lachey, Mia E4 29.02 AAA

OSSC-OH 12Jones, Anisa N12 29.89

OSSC-OH 12Saczawa, Kate C24 30.66

OSSC-OH 11Rennie, Ema G27 30.91

OSSC-OH 12Ertz, Lauren M29 31.08

OSSC-OH 12Keaton, Lindsey N34 31.67

OSSC-OH 11Stamm, Leah E35 31.79

OSSC-OH 12Horstman, Grace K37 31.93

OSSC-OH 12Anderson, Sarah J55 33.55

OSSC-OH 11Looney, Alyse M63 34.61

OSSC-OH 11Sawyer, Molly M77 37.41

OSSC-OH 12Gabriel, Sophie E84 39.75

OSSC-OH 11Boder, Erin M90 43.68

OSSC-OH 11Boder, Emma M94 46.71

 
#332  Men 11-12 50 Yard Fly

Meet Record: 26.15 2007M Ian E Wooley

OH Record: 25.61 2006O Sam Mitchell WTRC

AAA28.69

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

OSSC-OH 12Tussing, Spencer A5 28.88
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Results
 
#332  Men 11-12 50 Yard Fly

Meet Record: 26.15 2007M Ian E Wooley

OH Record: 25.61 2006O Sam Mitchell WTRC

AAA28.69

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

OSSC-OH 12Tussing, Spencer A6 29.74

OSSC-OH 12Orr, Jason K20 31.75

OSSC-OH 12Lawhorn, Lonnie D24 32.00

OSSC-OH 12Ferguson, Charlie R27 32.46

OSSC-OH 12Litle, Ben G29 32.66

OSSC-OH 11Shyu, Michael P36 33.79

OSSC-OH 11Halpern, Ethan M42 34.77

OSSC-OH 11Hauenstein, Bryson D46 35.06

OSSC-OH 12Proca, Andrei D52 35.71

OSSC-OH 11McKee, Mitchell B55 36.83

OSSC-OH 11Routh, Jaron M58 37.57

OSSC-OH 11Levine, Andrew J62 38.66

OSSC-OH 11Chen, Aaron70 50.81

 
#333  Women 9-10 50 Yard Fly

Meet Record: 28.35 2007M Cara M Norris

OH Record: 28.21 1994O Jessica Henning VSC

AAA32.89

Age Name         Team Finals Time

Finals

OSSC-OH  9Lachey, Ava M2 31.34 AAA

OSSC-OH 10Kreinbrink, Rylee J3 31.93 AAA

OSSC-OH 10Huddleston, Riley B4 31.99 AAA

OSSC-OH 10Sims, Kaitlyn A5 32.15 AAA

OSSC-OH  9Routh, Hannah R9 33.73

 
#333  Women 9-10 50 Yard Fly

Meet Record: 28.35 2007M Cara M Norris

OH Record: 28.21 1994O Jessica Henning VSC

AAA32.89

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

OSSC-OH 10Huddleston, Riley B2 32.03 AAA

OSSC-OH 10Sims, Kaitlyn A4 32.82 AAA

OSSC-OH  9Lachey, Ava M5 32.87 AAA

OSSC-OH 10Kreinbrink, Rylee J6 33.11

OSSC-OH  9Routh, Hannah R9 33.57

OSSC-OH 10Bowers, Sonia N11 34.37

OSSC-OH  9Ferguson, Phoebe G15 36.04

OSSC-OH  9Antonetz, Sloane A16 37.04

OSSC-OH 10Saunders, Phoebe J17 37.08

OSSC-OH 10Hopkins, Sydney K28 39.35

OSSC-OH 10Fields, Logan S31 39.87

OSSC-OH 10Gotti, Carlee J46 46.18

OSSC-OH 10Villalona, Carina50 47.97

OSSC-OH 10Saunders, Fiona E54 51.33

OSSC-OH 10Gabriel, Holly L55 52.88

 
#334  Men 9-10 50 Yard Fly

Meet Record: 28.84 2006M Matthew D Abeysinghe

OH Record: 28.35 2007O Matthew Abeysinghe DR

AAA32.69

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

OSSC-OH 10Kropp, Dylan J10 34.70

OSSC-OH 10Litle, Andy D34 43.69

 
#335  Women 11-12 100 Yard Breast

Meet Record: 1:07.48 2004M Kaylin K Burchell

POOL: NTP

OH Record: 1:05.71 2012O Kelsey Morgan

AAA1:14.59

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

OSSC-OH 12Lawhorn, Logan B1 1:09.36 AAA

32.21 37.15

B - Final

OSSC-OH 11Reardon, Erin M12 1:18.47

37.37 41.10

OSSC-OH 12Raque, Rachel A16 1:20.37

38.00 42.37

OSSC-OH 12Thompson, Emma K18 1:20.83

38.17 42.66

 
#335  Women 11-12 100 Yard Breast

Meet Record: 1:07.48 2004M Kaylin K Burchell

POOL: NTP

OH Record: 1:05.71 2012O Kelsey Morgan

AAA1:14.59

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

OSSC-OH 12Lawhorn, Logan B1 1:10.45 AAA

32.49 37.96

OSSC-OH 11Reardon, Erin M16 1:19.44

37.72 41.72

OSSC-OH 12Raque, Rachel A17 1:19.63

38.44 41.19

OSSC-OH 12Thompson, Emma K18 1:19.80

37.74 42.06

OSSC-OH 12Keaton, Lindsey N24 1:21.34

38.87 42.47

OSSC-OH 11Sawyer, Molly M38 1:28.73

42.34 46.39

OSSC-OH 12Gabriel, Sophie E40 1:29.00

42.22 46.78

OSSC-OH 11Boder, Erin M56 1:41.28

48.13 53.15

 
#336  Men 11-12 100 Yard Breast

Meet Record: 1:04.55 1996M Ben Gan

POOL: 54.33 2001P Bryson Tan

OH Record: 1:04.55 1996O Ben Gan DR

AAA1:12.19

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

OSSC-OH 11Shyu, Michael P8 1:18.64

36.87 41.77

B - Final

OSSC-OH 12Ferguson, Charlie R13 1:19.59

37.82 41.77

OSSC-OH 12Lawhorn, Lonnie D17 1:21.44

38.07 43.37

 
#336  Men 11-12 100 Yard Breast

Meet Record: 1:04.55 1996M Ben Gan

POOL: 54.33 2001P Bryson Tan

OH Record: 1:04.55 1996O Ben Gan DR

AAA1:12.19

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

OSSC-OH 11Shyu, Michael P9 1:19.76

37.13 42.63

OSSC-OH 12Ferguson, Charlie R11 1:20.61

38.90 41.71

OSSC-OH 12Lawhorn, Lonnie D17 1:22.01

38.88 43.13

OSSC-OH 12Proca, Andrei D27 1:28.55

43.29 45.26

OSSC-OH 11Halpern, Ethan M32 1:33.09

43.65 49.44

OSSC-OH 11Chen, Aaron--- DQ

54.94 1:01.97

 
#337  Women 9-10 100 Yard Breast

Meet Record: 1:12.28 2003M Kaylin K Burchell

OH Record: 1:11.15 1994O Lesley Meade CM

AAA1:23.69

Age Name         Team Finals Time

Finals

OSSC-OH 10Anton, Isabella A4 1:21.99 AAA

39.40 42.59

OSSC-OH 10Fortney, Ava C7 1:27.92

41.62 46.30

 
#337  Women 9-10 100 Yard Breast

Meet Record: 1:12.28 2003M Kaylin K Burchell

OH Record: 1:11.15 1994O Lesley Meade CM

AAA1:23.69

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

OSSC-OH 10Anton, Isabella A4 1:23.33 AAA

39.31 44.02

OSSC-OH 10Fortney, Ava C8 1:29.64

42.40 47.24
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Results
Preliminaries ...   (#337  Women 9-10 100 Yard Breast)

OSSC-OH 10Arledge, CJ J12 1:33.56

45.84 47.72

OSSC-OH 10Prall, MaryKate K13 1:34.23

44.52 49.71

UN-OH-OH 10McGrath, Anna C14 1:35.03

44.37 50.66

OSSC-OH 10Saunders, Fiona E26 1:43.12

49.46 53.66

OSSC-OH  9Levine, Bizzie R37 1:50.91

54.38 56.53

OSSC-OH 10Gabriel, Holly L40 2:02.04

 
#338  Men 9-10 100 Yard Breast

Meet Record: 1:17.43 2001M Jason Kao

OH Record: 1:15.54 1992O Garth Fealey CM

AAA1:22.39

Age Name         Team Finals Time

Finals

OSSC-OH 10Kropp, Dylan J1 1:20.55 AAA

39.35 41.20

OSSC-OH  9Mayberry, Graham C7 1:29.23

43.61 45.62

OSSC-OH  9Aurnou-Rhees, Spencer R--- DQ

41.11 47.44

 
#338  Men 9-10 100 Yard Breast

Meet Record: 1:17.43 2001M Jason Kao

OH Record: 1:15.54 1992O Garth Fealey CM

AAA1:22.39

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

OSSC-OH 10Kropp, Dylan J4 1:26.39

40.45 45.94

OSSC-OH  9Aurnou-Rhees, Spencer R6 1:28.66

41.44 47.22

OSSC-OH  9Mayberry, Graham C8 1:31.55

42.52 49.03

 
#339  Women 11-12 100 Yard IM

Meet Record: 1:01.51 2008M Alexandria L Schuttinger

OH Record: 59.36 1995O Lesley Meade CM

AAA1:06.99

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

OSSC-OH 11Aurnou-Rhees, Jordan W1 1:02.52 AAA

28.93 33.59

OSSC-OH 12Lawhorn, Logan B3 1:03.67 AAA

30.29 33.38

B - Final

OSSC-OH 12Jones, Anisa N12 1:07.28

30.89 36.39

OSSC-OH 12Moncolova, Martina15 1:08.35

30.97 37.38

 
#339  Women 11-12 100 Yard IM

Meet Record: 1:01.51 2008M Alexandria L Schuttinger

OH Record: 59.36 1995O Lesley Meade CM

AAA1:06.99

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

OSSC-OH 11Aurnou-Rhees, Jordan W1 1:02.78 AAA

28.75 34.03

OSSC-OH 12Lawhorn, Logan B3 1:05.06 AAA

30.71 34.35

OSSC-OH 12Jones, Anisa N17 1:09.05

30.90 38.15

OSSC-OH 12Moncolova, Martina20 1:09.33

31.70 37.63

OSSC-OH 12Guagenti, Allie M30 1:10.62

32.79 37.83

OSSC-OH 11Stamm, Leah E33 1:11.76

32.96 38.80

OSSC-OH 12Ertz, Lauren M36 1:12.20

33.39 38.81

OSSC-OH 12Horstman, Grace K37 1:12.77

33.44 39.33

OSSC-OH 11Reardon, Erin M39 1:13.09

35.33 37.76

OSSC-OH 12Keaton, Lindsey N44 1:13.44

34.10 39.34

OSSC-OH 11Rennie, Ema G46 1:13.81

33.54 40.27

OSSC-OH 12Raque, Rachel A64 1:16.29

37.42 38.87

OSSC-OH 12Anderson, Sarah J68 1:17.06

34.72 42.34

OSSC-OH 11Looney, Alyse M73 1:17.98

35.84 42.14

OSSC-OH 11Volker, Annie B79 1:18.95

35.56 43.39

OSSC-OH 12Gabriel, Sophie E88 1:21.96

41.58 40.38

OSSC-OH 11Sawyer, Molly M92 1:22.79

40.75 42.04

OSSC-OH 11Boder, Erin M112 1:32.89

46.98 45.91

OSSC-OH 11Boder, Emma M119 1:39.16

46.26 52.90

 
#340  Men 11-12 100 Yard IM

Meet Record: 56.68 1996M Ben Gan DR

OH Record: 56.68 1996O Ben Gan DR

AAA1:05.09

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

OSSC-OH 12Tussing, Spencer A11 1:07.48

31.35 36.13

OSSC-OH 12Orr, Jason K12 1:07.76

31.11 36.65

OSSC-OH 11Elsrod, Will S16 1:08.86

32.52 36.34

 
#340  Men 11-12 100 Yard IM

Meet Record: 56.68 1996M Ben Gan DR

OH Record: 56.68 1996O Ben Gan DR

AAA1:05.09

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

OSSC-OH 11Elsrod, Will S14 1:09.64

32.00 37.64

OSSC-OH 12Tussing, Spencer A16 1:10.47

34.10 36.37

OSSC-OH 12Orr, Jason K17 1:10.53

32.72 37.81

OSSC-OH 12Beam, Griffin T26 1:13.38

32.72 40.66

OSSC-OH 12Ferguson, Charlie R29 1:14.20

34.73 39.47

OSSC-OH 11Shyu, Michael P32 1:14.86

35.68 39.18

OSSC-OH 12Litle, Ben G42 1:17.98

34.21 43.77

OSSC-OH 12Proca, Andrei D45 1:19.22

36.76 42.46

OSSC-OH 11Hauenstein, Bryson D46 1:19.42

34.58 44.84

OSSC-OH 11Routh, Jaron M57 1:22.86

37.90 44.96

OSSC-OH 11McKee, Mitchell B61 1:24.45

37.98 46.47

OSSC-OH 11Levine, Andrew J64 1:27.29

39.82 47.47

OSSC-OH 11Chen, Aaron72 1:44.10

51.93 52.17

 
#341  Women 9-10 100 Yard IM

Meet Record: 1:08.28 2003M Kaylin K Burchell

OH Record: 1:02.89 1994O Lesley Meade CM

AAA1:13.99

Age Name         Team Finals Time

Finals

OSSC-OH  9Lachey, Ava M2 1:11.81 AAA

33.68 38.13

OSSC-OH 10Anton, Isabella A6 1:14.78

34.51 40.27

OSSC-OH 10Sims, Kaitlyn A8 1:16.67

34.64 42.03

OSSC-OH 10Kreinbrink, Rylee J9 1:17.19

34.94 42.25
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#341  Women 9-10 100 Yard IM

Meet Record: 1:08.28 2003M Kaylin K Burchell

OH Record: 1:02.89 1994O Lesley Meade CM

AAA1:13.99

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

OSSC-OH  9Lachey, Ava M3 1:13.84 AAA

35.17 38.67

OSSC-OH 10Anton, Isabella A5 1:14.85

35.40 39.45

OSSC-OH 10Sims, Kaitlyn A7 1:16.35

33.70 42.65

OSSC-OH 10Kreinbrink, Rylee J9 1:17.42

34.58 42.84

OSSC-OH 10Prall, MaryKate K11 1:19.37

36.84 42.53

OSSC-OH  9Ferguson, Phoebe G14 1:20.33

36.39 43.94

OSSC-OH  9Routh, Hannah R16 1:21.30

36.89 44.41

OSSC-OH  9Antonetz, Sloane A21 1:25.01

UN-OH-OH 10McGrath, Anna C27 1:26.03

40.99 45.04

OSSC-OH 10Hopkins, Sydney K29 1:27.17

40.26 46.91

OSSC-OH 10Saunders, Phoebe J34 1:28.35

39.60 48.75

OSSC-OH  9Row, Ava L35 1:28.38

41.08 47.30

OSSC-OH 10Arledge, CJ J39 1:29.15

44.87 44.28

OSSC-OH 10Fortney, Ava C42 1:30.17

46.70 43.47

OSSC-OH  9Levine, Bizzie R62 1:41.12

46.73 54.39

OSSC-OH 10Villalona, Carina71 1:57.99

59.93 58.06

 
#342  Men 9-10 100 Yard IM

Meet Record: 1:06.37 2006M Matthew D Abeysinghe

OH Record: 1:05.07 1994O Ben Gan WPFF

AAA1:13.69

Age Name         Team Finals Time

Finals

OSSC-OH  9Aurnou-Rhees, Spencer R6 1:16.16

36.35 39.81

 
#342  Men 9-10 100 Yard IM

Meet Record: 1:06.37 2006M Matthew D Abeysinghe

OH Record: 1:05.07 1994O Ben Gan WPFF

AAA1:13.69

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

OSSC-OH  9Aurnou-Rhees, Spencer R8 1:17.60

36.68 40.92

OSSC-OH  9Mayberry, Graham C10 1:19.60

37.14 42.46

OSSC-OH  9Spychalski, Darden P13 1:19.85

36.89 42.96

OSSC-OH 10Kropp, Dylan J19 1:24.16

39.99 44.17

OSSC-OH 10Litle, Andy D39 1:35.09

45.01 50.08

 
#343  Women 11-12 100 Yard Free

Meet Record: 54.24 2001M Jenny M Forster

POOL: 49.59 2001P Tami Ransom

OH Record: 53.16 1996O Lesley Meade CM

AAA57.79

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

OSSC-OH 11Lachey, Mia E3 56.57 AAA

27.28 29.29

OSSC-OH 11Aurnou-Rhees, Jordan W5 56.69 AAA

27.27 29.42

B - Final

OSSC-OH 12Saczawa, Kate C11 57.21 AAA

27.50 29.71

OSSC-OH 12Lawhorn, Logan B18 1:00.09

28.51 31.58

 
#343  Women 11-12 100 Yard Free

Meet Record: 54.24 2001M Jenny M Forster

POOL: 49.59 2001P Tami Ransom

OH Record: 53.16 1996O Lesley Meade CM

AAA57.79

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

OSSC-OH 11Aurnou-Rhees, Jordan W6 56.96 AAA

27.15 29.81

OSSC-OH 11Lachey, Mia E7 57.09 AAA

27.57 29.52

OSSC-OH 12Saczawa, Kate C11 58.27

28.37 29.90

OSSC-OH 12Lawhorn, Logan B13 58.74

27.72 31.02

OSSC-OH 12Moncolova, Martina24 59.89

28.70 31.19

OSSC-OH 12Horstman, Grace K33 1:02.11

30.59 31.52

OSSC-OH 11Reardon, Erin M37 1:03.57

30.46 33.11

OSSC-OH 12Guagenti, Allie M38 1:03.60

30.34 33.26

OSSC-OH 11Rennie, Ema G39 1:03.75

30.19 33.56

OSSC-OH 12Thompson, Emma K40 1:03.91

31.04 32.87

OSSC-OH 12Ertz, Lauren M42 1:04.13

30.50 33.63

OSSC-OH 11Looney, Alyse M65 1:06.72

31.25 35.47

OSSC-OH 11Volker, Annie B69 1:07.99

32.36 35.63

 
#344  Men 11-12 100 Yard Free

Meet Record: 51.45 2006M Brett M Mackenzie

POOL: 43.62 2008P Marcin T Unold

OH Record: 50.30 1991O Steve Harms GTAC

AAA56.69

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

OSSC-OH 12Tussing, Spencer A9 58.65

28.41 30.24

 
#344  Men 11-12 100 Yard Free

Meet Record: 51.45 2006M Brett M Mackenzie

POOL: 43.62 2008P Marcin T Unold

OH Record: 50.30 1991O Steve Harms GTAC

AAA56.69

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

OSSC-OH 12Tussing, Spencer A7 58.79

28.46 30.33

OSSC-OH 12Beam, Griffin T27 1:01.67

28.87 32.80

OSSC-OH 11Elsrod, Will S34 1:03.90

30.50 33.40

OSSC-OH 12Lawhorn, Lonnie D35 1:03.97

30.56 33.41

OSSC-OH 12Litle, Ben G45 1:06.18

31.66 34.52

OSSC-OH 11McKee, Mitchell B76 1:13.49

33.91 39.58

OSSC-OH 11Halpern, Ethan M77 1:13.92

34.86 39.06

 
#345  Women 9-10 100 Yard Free

Meet Record: 58.17 2007M Cara M Norris

OH Record: 56.40 1994O Lesley Meade CM

AAA1:04.99

Age Name         Team Finals Time

Finals

OSSC-OH 10Huddleston, Riley B3 1:04.40 AAA

31.17 33.23

OSSC-OH 10Bowers, Sonia N5 1:06.01

31.55 34.46

 
#345  Women 9-10 100 Yard Free

Meet Record: 58.17 2007M Cara M Norris

OH Record: 56.40 1994O Lesley Meade CM

AAA1:04.99

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

OSSC-OH 10Huddleston, Riley B4 1:05.61

32.16 33.45

OSSC-OH 10Bowers, Sonia N5 1:07.33

33.01 34.32
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Results
Preliminaries ...   (#345  Women 9-10 100 Yard Free)

OSSC-OH 10Prall, MaryKate K11 1:08.96

33.35 35.61

OSSC-OH  9Routh, Hannah R17 1:11.79

35.08 36.71

OSSC-OH 10Fields, Logan S18 1:11.83

34.29 37.54

OSSC-OH  9Antonetz, Sloane A20 1:13.37

35.20 38.17

OSSC-OH 10Fortney, Ava C23 1:14.09

35.17 38.92

OSSC-OH  9Row, Ava L26 1:14.79

35.96 38.83

OSSC-OH 10Hopkins, Sydney K27 1:15.16

35.67 39.49

OSSC-OH 10Arledge, CJ J31 1:16.61

36.82 39.79

OSSC-OH 10Gotti, Carlee J41 1:19.55

37.24 42.31

OSSC-OH  9Levine, Bizzie R64 1:27.71

41.95 45.76

OSSC-OH 10Villalona, Carina76 1:40.56

49.73 50.83

 
#346  Men 9-10 100 Yard Free

Meet Record: 58.23 2006M Matthew D Abeysinghe

OH Record: 56.28 2010O Tin Li  GCSTO

AAA1:04.09

Age Name         Team Finals Time

Finals

OSSC-OH  9Spychalski, Darden P8 1:07.44

31.49 35.95

 
#346  Men 9-10 100 Yard Free

Meet Record: 58.23 2006M Matthew D Abeysinghe

OH Record: 56.28 2010O Tin Li  GCSTO

AAA1:04.09

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

OSSC-OH  9Spychalski, Darden P8 1:08.57

32.30 36.27

OSSC-OH 10Litle, Andy D35 1:21.63

39.31 42.32

 
#347  Women 11-12 100 Yard Back

Meet Record: 59.86 2008M Emily Slabe

POOL: NTP

OH Record: 58.21 2010O Kaykee Wikiewicz

AAA1:05.89

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

OSSC-OH 12Saczawa, Kate C3 1:02.78 AAA

30.03 32.75

OSSC-OH 11Lachey, Mia E8 1:06.02

32.30 33.72

B - Final

OSSC-OH 12Moncolova, Martina13 1:06.46

32.22 34.24

 
#347  Women 11-12 100 Yard Back

Meet Record: 59.86 2008M Emily Slabe

POOL: NTP

OH Record: 58.21 2010O Kaykee Wikiewicz

AAA1:05.89

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

OSSC-OH 12Saczawa, Kate C5 1:04.48 AAA

31.16 33.32

OSSC-OH 11Lachey, Mia E9 1:06.56

32.53 34.03

OSSC-OH 12Moncolova, Martina17 1:08.29

33.30 34.99

OSSC-OH 12Guagenti, Allie M19 1:08.33

33.32 35.01

OSSC-OH 12Jones, Anisa N21 1:08.55

33.20 35.35

OSSC-OH 11Stamm, Leah E31 1:10.39

34.13 36.26

OSSC-OH 12Thompson, Emma K43 1:13.38

36.90 36.48

OSSC-OH 11Volker, Annie B51 1:15.79

35.83 39.96

OSSC-OH 12Raque, Rachel A56 1:16.30

37.96 38.34

OSSC-OH 12Anderson, Sarah J62 1:18.30

37.41 40.89

OSSC-OH 11Boder, Emma M83 1:36.10

46.03 50.07

 
#348  Men 11-12 100 Yard Back

Meet Record: 57.61 2005M Sam E Mitchell

POOL: 47.42 2007P Morcin Unold

OH Record: 55.59 2006O Sam Mitchell WTRC

AAA1:04.19

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

OSSC-OH 12Orr, Jason K21 J1:09.63

34.17 35.46

OSSC-OH 12Beam, Griffin T22 1:09.68

33.86 35.82

OSSC-OH 11Elsrod, Will S26 1:10.30

33.97 36.33

OSSC-OH 11Hauenstein, Bryson D37 1:15.89

36.67 39.22

OSSC-OH 11Routh, Jaron M45 1:20.46

38.84 41.62

OSSC-OH 11Levine, Andrew J50 1:28.71

43.01 45.70

 
#349  Women 9-10 50 Yard Back

Meet Record: 31.43 2002M Margo M Geer

OH Record: 29.65 1994O Lesley Meade CM

AAA34.39

Age Name         Team Finals Time

Finals

OSSC-OH  9Lachey, Ava M2 32.95 AAA

OSSC-OH 10Huddleston, Riley B4 33.99 AAA

OSSC-OH  9Ferguson, Phoebe G7 35.68

OSSC-OH 10Kreinbrink, Rylee J8 36.18

OSSC-OH 10Sims, Kaitlyn A9 36.35

 
#349  Women 9-10 50 Yard Back

Meet Record: 31.43 2002M Margo M Geer

OH Record: 29.65 1994O Lesley Meade CM

AAA34.39

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

OSSC-OH  9Lachey, Ava M3 33.96 AAA

OSSC-OH 10Huddleston, Riley B4 34.05 AAA

OSSC-OH 10Kreinbrink, Rylee J6 35.72

OSSC-OH 10Sims, Kaitlyn A7 35.88

OSSC-OH  9Ferguson, Phoebe G8 35.95

OSSC-OH 10Anton, Isabella A10 36.19

OSSC-OH 10Bowers, Sonia N15 37.48

OSSC-OH 10Saunders, Phoebe J18 38.42

OSSC-OH  9Row, Ava L20 38.73

OSSC-OH 10Fields, Logan S23 39.09

UN-OH-OH 10McGrath, Anna C30 41.03

OSSC-OH 10Gotti, Carlee J35 42.83

OSSC-OH 10Gabriel, Holly L50 47.10

OSSC-OH 10Saunders, Fiona E53 48.67

 
#350  Men 9-10 50 Yard Back

Meet Record: 30.82 2008M Ian B Hamilton

OH Record: 30.10 2002O Cory Chitwood CLPR

AAA34.19

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

OSSC-OH  9Spychalski, Darden P15 38.82

OSSC-OH  9Mayberry, Graham C17 38.91


